To record change in income taxes at 39.225% related to the change in interest expense due
to First Mortgage Bond activity.

To remove interest expense on retired Tax Exempt Bonds of $54.7 million at 1.55%.

To record interest income on the investment of the net proceeds of the proposed
transactions at the historic 5-year ROIC of 5.5%.

To record change in income taxes at 39.225% related to the change in interest and dividend
income due to the investment of the net proceeds of proposed transactions.

To record dividend expense on $120 million Preferred Stock at 10%.

To record interest expense on $350MM Tax Exempt Bonds at 5%.

To record change in income taxes at 39.225% related to the change in interest expense due
to Tax Exempt Bond activity.

To record interest expense on $900 million First Mortgage Bonds issued at 7%.

EAI APPLICATION EXHIBIT D
DOCKET NO. 15-035-U

PAGE 2 of 6

69

APSC FILED Time:  5/12/2015 4:04:18 PM: Recvd  5/12/2015 3:52:39 PM: Docket 15-035-u-Doc. 1

ENTERGY ARKANSAS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
INCOME STATEMENT

FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2014
(IN THOUSANDS)

STATEMENT OF INCOME PER BOOKS

ADJUSTMENTS
TO REFLECT
SCHEDULED

TRANSACTIONS

ADJUSTMENTS
TO REFLECT
PROPOSED

TRANSACTIONS PRO FORMA

OPERATING REVENUES
Domestic Electric $2,172,391  $   -  $   - $2,172,391

OPERATING EXPENSES
Operation and Maintenance:
   Fuel and fuel-related expenses 327,695 327,695
   Purchased power 528,815 528,815
   Nuclear refueling outage expenses 43,258 43,258
   Other operation and maintenance 647,461 647,461
Decommissioning 46,972 46,972
Taxes other than income taxes 91,470 91,470
Depreciation and amortization 236,770 236,770
Other regulatory credits (20,054) (20,054)
TOTAL 1,902,387 -   -   1,902,387

OPERATING INCOME 270,004 -   -   270,004

OTHER INCOME
Allowance for equity funds used during construction 7,238 7,238
Interest and dividend income 23,075 82,484 105,559
Miscellaneous - net (5,144) (5,144)
TOTAL 25,169 -   82,484   107,653

INTEREST EXPENSE
Interest expense 93,921 79,652 173,573
Allowance for borrowed funds used during construction (3,769) (3,769)
TOTAL 90,152 -   79,652   169,804

INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES 205,021 -   2,832   207,853

Income taxes 83,629 -   1,111   84,740

NET INCOME 121,392 -   1,721   123,113

Preferred dividend requirements 6,873 -   12,000 18,873

EARNINGS APPLICABLE TO COMMON STOCK $114,519 -$   (10,279)$   $104,240

EAI APPLICATION EXHIBIT D
DOCKET NO. 15-035-U

PAGE 3 of 6

70

APSC FILED Time:  5/12/2015 4:04:18 PM: Recvd  5/12/2015 3:52:39 PM: Docket 15-035-u-Doc. 1

ENTERGY ARKANSAS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
BALANCE SHEET

AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2014
($ IN THOUSANDS)

ASSETS PER BOOKS

ADJUSTMENTS
TO REFLECT
SCHEDULED

TRANSACTIONS

ADJUSTMENTS
TO REFLECT
PROPOSED

TRANSACTIONS PRO FORMA
CURRENT ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents:
  Cash 10,526   -   -   10,526
  Temporary cash investments 207,979   -   1,499,712   1,707,691
  Total cash and cash equivalents 218,505   -   1,499,712   1,718,217
Securitization recovery trust account 4,096   -   4,096
Accounts receivable:
  Customer 97,314   -   -   97,314
  Allowance for doubtful accounts (32,247)   -   -   (32,247)
  Associated companies 32,187   -   -   32,187
  Other 110,269   -   -   110,269
  Accrued unbilled revenues 80,704   -   -   80,704
   Total accounts receivable 288,227   -   -   288,227
Accumulated deferred income taxes 21,533   -   -   21,533
Deferred fuel costs 143,279   -   -   143,279
Fuel inventory - at average cost 50,898   -   -   50,898
Materials and supplies - at average cost 162,792   -   -   162,792
Deferred nuclear refueling outage costs 29,690   -   -   29,690
System agreement cost equalization -   -   -   -
Prepayments and other 9,588   -   -   9,588
TOTAL 928,608   -   1,499,712   2,428,320

OTHER PROPERTY AND INVESTMENTS
Decommissioning trust funds 769,883   -   -   769,883
Non-utility property - at cost (less accumulated depreciation) -   -   -   -
Other 14,170   -   -   14,170
TOTAL 784,053   -   -   784,053

UTILITY PLANT (AT ORIGINAL COST)
Electric 9,139,181   -   -   9,139,181
Construction work in progress 284,322   -   -   284,322
Nuclear fuel 293,695   -   -   293,695
TOTAL UTILITY PLANT - EXCLUDING CAPITAL LEASES 9,717,198   -   -   9,717,198
Less - accumulated depreciation and amortization 4,191,959   -   -   4,191,959
NET UTILITY PLANT - EXCLUDING CAPITAL LEASES 5,525,239   -   -   5,525,239
Property under capital lease 961   -   -   961
UTILITY PLANT - NET 5,526,200   -   -   5,526,200

DEFERRED DEBITS AND OTHER ASSETS
Regulatory assets:
  Deferred fuel costs 65,900   -   -   65,900
  Regulatory asset for income taxes  - net 64,214   -   -   64,214
  Other regulatory assets 1,391,276   -   -   1,391,276
Other 47,674   -   12,038   59,712
TOTAL 1,569,064   -   12,038   1,581,102

TOTAL ASSETS 8,807,925   -   1,511,750   10,319,675

EAI APPLICATION EXHIBIT D
DOCKET NO. 15-035-U

PAGE 4 of 6

71

APSC FILED Time:  5/12/2015 4:04:18 PM: Recvd  5/12/2015 3:52:39 PM: Docket 15-035-u-Doc. 1

ENTERGY ARKANSAS, INC.
BALANCE SHEET

AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2014
($ IN THOUSANDS)

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY PER BOOKS

ADJUSTMENTS
TO REFLECT
SCHEDULED

TRANSACTIONS

ADJUSTMENTS
TO REFLECT
PROPOSED

TRANSACTIONS PRO FORMA
CURRENT LIABILITIES
Short-term borrowings 47,968   -   -   47,968
Accounts payable:
  Associated companies 56,078   -   -   56,078
  Other 174,998   -   -   174,998
Customer deposits 115,647   -   -   115,647
Taxes accrued 24,240   -   -   24,240
Accumulated deferred income taxes 15,009   -   -   15,009
Interest accrued 20,250   -   -   20,250
Other 27,872   -   -   27,872
TOTAL 482,062   -   -   482,062

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES
Accumulated deferred income taxes and taxes accrued 1,997,983   -   -   1,997,983
Accumulated deferred investment tax credits 37,708   -   -   37,708
Other regulatory liabilities 254,036   -   -   254,036
Decommissioning 818,351   -   -   818,351
Accumulated provisions 5,689   -   -   5,689
Pension and other postretirement liabilities 571,870   -   -   571,870
Long-term debt (schedule attached) 2,671,343   -   1,195,300   3,866,643
Other 28,296   -   -   28,296
TOTAL 6,385,276   -   1,195,300   7,580,576

Commitments and contingencies

SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Preferred stock without sinking fund 116,350   -   120,000   236,350
Common stock, $0.01 par value, authorized 325,000,000
  shares; issued and outstanding 46,980,196 shares in 2012 470   -   160   630
Paid-in capital 588,471   -   196,290   784,761
Retained earnings 1,235,296   -   -   1,235,296
TOTAL 1,940,587   -   316,450   2,257,037

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY 8,807,925   -   1,511,750   10,319,675

EAI APPLICATION EXHIBIT D
DOCKET NO. 15-035-U

PAGE 5 of 6

72

APSC FILED Time:  5/12/2015 4:04:18 PM: Recvd  5/12/2015 3:52:39 PM: Docket 15-035-u-Doc. 1

ENTERGY ARKANSAS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
DETAIL OF LONG-TERM DEBT

AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2014
($ IN THOUSANDS)

LONG-TERM DEBT PER BOOKS

ADJUSTMENTS
TO REFLECT
SCHEDULED

TRANSACTIONS

ADJUSTMENTS
TO REFLECT
PROPOSED

TRANSACTIONS PRO FORMA

First Mortgage Bonds
  3.75% Series due February 2021 350,000 -   -   350,000
  3.05% Series due June 2023 250,000 -   -   250,000
  3.7% Series due June 2024 375,000 -   -   375,000
  5.66% Series due February 2025 175,000 -   -   175,000
  5.9% Series due June 2033 100,000 -   -   100,000
  6.38% Series due November 2034 60,000 -   -   60,000
  5.75% Series due November 2040 225,000 -   -   225,000
  4.95% Series due December 2044 250,000 -   -   250,000
  4.9% Series due December 2052 200,000   -   -   200,000
  4.75% Series due June 2063 125,000   -   -   125,000
  Various series due at various dates (assumed 5% rate) -   -   900,000   900,000
TOTAL FIRST MORTGAGE BONDS 2,110,000 -   900,000   3,010,000
Governmental Bonds
  1.55% Series due 2017, Jefferson County 54,700 -   (54,700)   -
  2.38% Series due 2021, Independence County 45,000 -   -   45,000
  Various series due at various dates (assumed 4.5% rate) -   -   350,000   350,000
TOTAL GOVERNMENTAL BONDS 99,700 -   295,300   395,000
  Nuclear Fuel Disposal Costs - DOE 181,329 -   -   181,329
  4.2% Little Rock Air Force Base due 2061 2,089 2,089
  2.3% Senior Secured Recovery Bonds due 2021 76,185 76,185
  3.23% Series J due July 2016 55,000 55,000
  2.62% Series K due December 2017 60,000 60,000
  3.65% Series L due July 2021 90,000 90,000
  Amount due within one year -   -   -   -
  Unamortized premium and discount on debt - net (2,960) -   -   (2,960)
TOTAL LONG-TERM DEBT $2,671,343 $0 $1,195,300 $3,866,643

PREFERRED STOCK WITHOUT SINKING FUND PER BOOKS

ADJUSTMENTS
TO REFLECT
SCHEDULED

TRANSACTIONS

ADJUSTMENTS
TO REFLECT
PROPOSED

TRANSACTIONS PRO FORMA

Cumulative, $100 Par
  4.32% Series 7,000 -   -   7,000
  4.72% Series 9,350 -   -   9,350
  4.56% Series 7,500 -   -   7,500
  4.56% 1965 Series 7,500 -   -   7,500
  6.08% Series 10,000 -   -   10,000
  Various series (assumed 10% dividend rate) -   -   120,000   120,000
Cumulative, $25 Par
  6.45% Series 75,000   75,000
TOTAL PREFERRED STOCK WITH SINKING FUND 116,350 -   120,000   236,350

EAI APPLICATION EXHIBIT D
DOCKET NO. 15-035-U

PAGE 6 of 6

73

APSC FILED Time:  5/12/2015 4:04:18 PM: Recvd  5/12/2015 3:52:39 PM: Docket 15-035-u-Doc. 1

1

BEFORE THE
ARKANSAS PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION
OF ENTERGY ARKANSAS, INC. FOR
AUTHORIZATION TO ENTER INTO
CERTAIN FINANCING TRANSACTIONS
NOT LATER THAN DECEMBER 31, 2018

)
)
)
)
)

DOCKET NO. 15-035-U

DIRECT TESTIMONY

OF

STEVEN C. MCNEAL

VICE PRESIDENT AND TREASURER

ENTERGY CORPORATION

ON BEHALF OF

ENTERGY ARKANSAS, INC.